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COVID-19 CASES
New PCR cases 0 Total PCR COVID-19 Cases

Total Rapid Ag (as of 5th
Jan, 2022)

Total Cases (PCR + Rp Ag)

7,117

2,331

9,448

New Rapid Antigen 0

Active cases (PCR + Rp Ag) 2

Recoveries 0 Total Recoveries (PCR + Rp Ag) 9,330

Deaths 0 Total Deaths 116

➢ Boosted
➢ Fully Vaccinated
➢ Partially Vaccinated
➢ Unvaccinated

0
9
1
106

# Hospitalized 1 Total Hospitalized N/A

➢ Fully Vaccinated
➢ Partially

Vaccinated
➢ Unvaccinated
➢ Under 18

0

0
1
0

➢ Fully Vaccinated
➢ Partially Vaccinated
➢ Unvaccinated
➢ Under 18

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

TESTING
Total PCR Tests done 101,011 Positivity 7.05%

PCR Tests today

Total Rapid Ag (as of 5th
Jan, 2022)

6

11,115

Positivity today 0.00%

VACCINATION
First dose 37,244 Boosters 4,162

Second dose 31,345 Total Vaccines
Administered 72,751


