





St.Vincent and the Grenadines COVID-19 Update Fri Sep 23 2022 Ministry of Health, Wellness and the Environment

COVID-19 CASES

New PCR cases	0	Total PCR COVID-19 Cases	7,117
New Rapid Antigen	0	Total Rapid Ag (as of 5th Jan, 2022)	2,331
Active cases (PCR + Rp Ag)	2		
		Total Cases (PCR + Rp Ag)	9,448
Recoveries	0	Total Recoveries (PCR + Rp Ag)	9,330
Deaths	0	Total Deaths	116
		 Boosted Fully Vaccinated Partially Vaccinated Unvaccinated 	0 9 1 106
# Hospitalized	1		
Fully VaccinatedPartially	0		
Vaccinated	0		
UnvaccinatedUnder 18	1 0		
TESTING			
Total PCR Tests done	101,011	Positivity	7.05%
PCR Tests today	6	Positivity today	0.00%
Total Rapid Ag (as of 5th Jan, 2022)	11,115		
VACCINATION			
First dose	37,244	Boosters	4,162
Second dose	31,345	Total Vaccines Administered	72,751